

Cantonment Board

St. Thomas Mount cum Pallavaram

North Parade Road, St. Thomas Mount-600 016. Tel no. 22311418/22332235. E. Mail id: ceostm-stats@nic.in Website: stm.cantt.gov.in

PUBLIC NOTICE

As required under Sec.99 of the Cantonments Act 2006, the general public of the St. Thomas cum Pallavaram are hereby informed that the Property Tax Bills for the year 2024-2025 have been generated and available in the e-chhawani portal from 16-04-2024. The general public can download the bills through http://e-chhawani.gov.in/citizen portal through citizen login. The said property tax bills are to be paid on or before 30-06-2024.

The general Public are required to note that a **notice of demand** will be raised under Sec.100 of the Cantonments Act from **01-07-2024**. They are also required to note that after expiry of notice period of Demand, i.e, thirty days an **interest will be levied on the outstanding amount @1% per month**.

All the assesses of the property tax are required to note the above and pay their property tax/ property tax dues, in time so as to avoid levy of notice fee charges, interest and further prosecution as per provisions of the Cantonment Act 2006.

No. STM/REV/2024-2025/0664
Office of the Cantonment Board

Dated: 16-04-2024

(C. Dinesh Kumar Reddy)

Chief Executive Officer
St. Thomas Mount cum Pallavaram
Cantonment Board